• Bidders registered with MSME are exempted from payments of EMD subject to 

having exemption certificate in the relevant category. However, they have to submit 

Bid Security Declaration Form as per Annexure-G. 

• Earnest Money Deposit: EMD value Rs.15000(Rupees fifteen thousand only) is 

payable by the bidder. Bidder has to select the payment option as “online” to pay the 

EMD as applicable by going to the link https://services.sabpaisa.in/pages/iuac.html. 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be in the form of online payment and it should be